C-8671-1

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
LINKING AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF GLENDALE, ARIZONA
AND
INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC. (Contract No. C-8671)

This Amendment No. 1 to the Linking Agreement (the “Amendment”) is made this

day of , 2015 (“Effective Date”), by and between the City of
Glendale, an Arizona municipal corporation (“City™) and Insight Public Sector, Inc., an
[llinois corporation (“Contractor”).

RECITALS

A. City and Contractor previously entered into a Linking Agreement, Contract No.
C-8671, dated October 22, 2013 (the “Agreement”); and

B. City and Contractor wish to modify and amend the Agreement subject to and
strictly in accordance with the terms of this Amendment.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises set forth in this Amendment and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the City
and Contractor agree as follows:

1 Term. The term of the Agreement is extended until April 30, 2016, unless the
U.S. Communities Contract expires first (at which point the Agreement and any
amendments expire) or is otherwise terminated or canceled as provided by the
Agreement or the U.S. Communities Contract.

2. Compensation. Contractor’s compensation is amended as of the Effective Date
of this Amendment. The total purchase price for all goods and services purchased
under the Agreement will not exceed One Million Four Hundred Twenty
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,420,000).

3 Capitalized Terms. Unless defined in this Amendment, all capitalized terms have
the same meaning as given in the Agreement.



4. Other Provisions Unmodified. Except as provided in this Amendment, all other
terms and conditions of the Agreement and U.S. Communities Contract remain

unmodified and in effect.

ATTEST:

CITY OF GLENDALE, an Arizona
municipal corporation

Richard A. Bowers
Acting City Manager

Pamela Hanna, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

(SEAL)

Michael D. Bailey, City Attorney

Insight Public Sector, Inc.
an Illinois corporation

A

A7 (= p
By: avid Cristal
Title: VP -GM






